AMENDMENT 2 AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN POE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

AND

CITY OF MIDWEST CITY FOR PROJECT JP 33345(04), MIDWEST BLVD, SE 29^{TH} ST. TO NE 10^{TH} ST.

Pursuant to Section 1.01 and Section 7.02 of the Consultant Agreement dated September 22, 2020, the following amendment is hereby agreed to between the parties:

The attached Exhibit A, Scope of Services – Amendment 2; to be added to section 7.02 Additional Services section of the Consultant Agreement. Compensation for services under Amendment 2 for a total lump sum fee of \$50,000. Total revised contract fee of \$265,741.

Engineer, Poe & Associates, Inc.:	
	John R. Bowman Senior Vice President
WEST CALL	Date: 1/12/23
OF OX	Todd Cochran Vice President Date: 1/12/23
For City of Midwest City:	Amul ulff
	Matt Dukes, II Mayor
	Date: <u>January</u> 24, 2023
Sara Hancock, City Clerk	_
Approved as to form and legality:	

Page 1 of 1 Amendment 2

CITY OF MIDWEST CITY

JP: 33345(05) Midwest Blvd. Resurfacing Project City of Midwest City, Oklahoma Oklahoma County

AMENDMENT NO. 2

SCOPE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES

	RATE:	UNIT:	TOTAL:
Project Management/QAQC:	\$600.00	19 19	\$11,400.00 \$3,800.00
Title Review: Documentation Review:	\$200.00 \$1,900.00	19	\$36,100.00
Agent Log Review: Supplies/Filing Fees:	\$200.00 \$500.00	19 N/A	\$3,800.00 \$500.00
Supplies/Filling Lees.	φοσο.σσ		

TOTAL:

\$55,600.00

Negotiated Contract Amount: \$50,000.00

These fees for this Scope of Service are as of 01/12/2023, based on the above provided information.

*Due to complex issues, parcels can be negotiated at higher fees. Higher fees must be approved by the City of Midwest City.